Doc# 2332610023 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A, YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 11/22/2023 12:43 PM PG: 1 OF 4

## **AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP**

STATE OF ILLINDIS )
COUNTY OF COOK )
ESTATE OF <u>Jorge Estrada Martinez</u> , Deceased.
And now on this 24 <sup>th</sup> day of October , 2023, Maria D. Adame ,
after being first duly sworn under oath, courses and deposes as follows, to wit:
1. My name is <u>Maria D. Adame</u> , I am over the age of twenty-one (21) years of age
and, to my understanding, am otherwise competent o give testimony.
2. I reside at 3326 West 63rd Place, Chicago, Illinois 60629
3. I am a friend (state relationship o leceased) and knew
him in his lifetime.
4. <u>lorge Estrada Martinez</u> owner of the property com mody known as <u>3326 West 63<sup>rd</sup> Place, Chicago, Illinois 60629</u> (see legal description attached) died on <u>October 1, 2023</u> in the City of <u>Downer Grove</u> , State of Illinois United State of America.
5. The decedent was never married.
6. One (1) child was born to the decedent, as follow, and is assumed to be of mionly age,
unless otherwise noted:
Giovanni Paulo Estrada Adame
No persons were adopted by the decedent.
7. The parents of the decedent wereEnrique Estrada and Josefina Martinez
both said parents are now living.

2332610023 Page: 2 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

- 8. The decedent died intestate.
- 9. That the total value of the estate of the deceased, including both real and personal property owned by the deceased. Either individually or in joint tenancy at the time of the death of the deceased, does not exceed the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) dollars.
- 10. The foregoing is based upon my own personal knowledge and belief, is true, and if called upon as a witness I would competently and consistently testify thereto.
  - 11. That the heirs at law to Jorge Estrada Martinez, is Giovanni Paulo Estrada Adame, his son.

FURTHER AFFANTS SAYETH NOT

AFFIANT, Maria D. Adame

SIGNED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME ON

MARIA D. ADAME.

October 24, 2023 BY

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

This document was prepared by: Please mail to:

LUIS C. MARTINEZ ATTORNEY AT LAW 4111 WEST 63<sup>RD</sup> STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60629



2332610023 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 38 IN BLOCK 2 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 1 AND 2 IN JOHN F. EBERHART'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3326 WEST 63RD PLACE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60629

PIN: 19-23-202-023-0000

Property of Cook County Clark's Office



MEDICAL EXAMINER/CORONER CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

ૂ<sub>ર્</sub> 10/6/<del>20</del> MEDICAL EXAMINER'S CASE NUMBER 10523UC1 10523UC1 TATE FILE NUMBER 2023 0081151 DATE ISSUED JORGE ESTRADA MARTINEZ OCTOBER 01, 2023 MALE AGE AT LAST BIRTHDAY COUNTY OF DEATH DU PAGE 46 YEARS \*AUGUST: 09: 1977 HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION NAME DOWNERS GROVE ADVOCATE GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL EMERGENCY ROOM / OUTPATIENT SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH SURVIVING SPOUSE/CIVIL UNION PARTNER'S MAIDEN NAME EVER IN U.S. ARMED NEVER MARRIED/NEVER IN CIVIL MEXICO 3 UNKNOWN FORCES? NO INSIDE CITY LIMITS? ₹3326 WEST 63RD PLACE CHICAGO YES STATE S ZIP CODE SE FATHER/CO-PARENT'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CIVIL UNION SE COUNTY JOSEFINA MARTINEZ COOK 60629 ENRIQUE ESTRADA GIOVANNI PAULO ESTRADA ADAME SON 3326 WEST 63RD PLACE, CHICAGO, IL. 60629 PLACE OF DISPOSITION 🤏 LOCATION - CITY OR TOWN AND STATES DATE OF DISPOSITION CREMATION TKISONS CREMATORY LOMBARD, IL 🗮 💥 OCTOBER 09, 2023 FUNERALES Y CREMATORIOS LA SAGRADA FAMILIA-BURBANK, 4950 WEST 79TH STREET, BURBANK, IL, 60459 FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER BERNARDO FUENTES-ARIZPE 034016965 XX. DATE FILED WITH LOCAL REGISTRAR ADAM FORKER OCTOBER 6, 2023 CAUSE OF DEATH PARTIL MULTIPLE BLUNT FORCE INJURIES IMMEDIATE CAUSE b MOTORCYCLE STRIKING FIXED OBJECT PART II Enter other significant conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in PAI TI WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? NO 🚳 🦓 WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS USED TO COMPLETE CAUSE OF DEATH? N/A FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS MANNER OF DEATH 33 NOT APPLICABLE DATE OF INJURY TIME OF INJURY PLACE OF INJURY INJURY AT WORK? OCTOBER 1, 2023, 05:47 PM 840 S FRONTAGE ROAD, DARIEN, IL 60517 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED IF TRANSPOSTATION INJURY, SPECIFY: MOTORCYCLE STRIKING FIXED OBJECT DRIVER FUPERATOR ATTEND THE DECEASED? DATE LAST SEEN ALIVE WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR DATE PRONOUNCED TIME OF DEATH CORONER CONTACTED? OCTOBER 01, 2023 06:28 PM MEDICAL EXAMINER/CORONER OCTOBER 05, 2023

> This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record iled with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

> > County Clerk

PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER



NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH \*\*\*

RICHARD A JORGENSEN MD, 414 N. COUNTY FARM ROAD, WHEATON, IL, 60187